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1 In the Matter of

{Allan D. Schumacher

STATE OF ALASKA

ALASKA POLICE STANDARDS COUNCIL

Respondent

No. APSC 8i-1

R N A A =

ACCUSATION

James F, Maver, Administrator of the Alaska Police Standards Council,

‘Department of Public Safety of the State of Alaska, moves to revoke the

certificate of Allan D. Schumacher as a police officer, pursuant to
AS 18,65.220(1), AS 18.65.240(a)(2), AS 1B.65.240(c), A5 17.65.270,
AS 44,62.330 et. seq., 13 AAC 85.100(a)(2) and 13 AAC 85,100(a)(3). The

Administrator alleges as follows:

1. On or about January 1, 1978, respondent bécame an employee of

the Anchorage Police Department,

2. On or about March 22, 1979, respondent submitted an application

to the Alaska Police Standards Council for police officer certification.

3. On or about April 2, 1979, respondent was certified as =

police officer in the State of Alaska.

4, On or about May 1, 1981, respondenf used official Anchorage

Police Pepartment identification to obtain treatment not available to

the general public in purchasing airline tickets by personal check in

violation of Anchorage Police Department regulation 4,15.00.

5. On or about May 9, 1981, respondent issued a personal check to

Western Airlines, Anchorage in the amount of $1,176.88 knowing his

account had insufficient funds for reimbursement, in violation .of

Anchorage Police Department regulation 4.00.00.

~
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6. On or about June 4, 1981, respondent was terminated for cause

from employment as a police officer with the Anchorage, Alaska Police

‘Department,

couNT T

7. Paragraphs 1, 2, 3,'4, 5, and 6 are incorporated herein by

reference as though set forth in detail. In addition, the Administrator

‘alleges:

8. The termination of respondent in paragraph 6 constitutes

grounds for revocation of respondent’s police officer certificate

| pursuant to 13 AAC 85.100(a)(2).

COUNT IT

9. Paragraphs 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and & are incoxrporated herein by

reference as though set forth in detail. 1In addition, the Administrator

alleges: -

10. The conduct of respondent set forth in paragraph 5 constitutes

grounds for revocation of respondent's police officer certificate pursuant

| to 13 AAC 85.100¢a){3}.and 13 AAC 85.010<a)(4).

COUNT III

11. ©Paragraphs 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 are incorporated herein by
reference as though set forth in detail. In addition the Administrator

alleges:

12, Respondent's certificate as a police officer may be revoked

because his conduct as set out in paragraphs 4 and 5 does not meet the
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minimum standards for certified police officers under AS 18,65.240(a)(2).

WHEREFORE, the Administrator prays that the certificate of Allan D.

Schumacher as a police officer in the State of Alaska be revoked.

DATED this _2& day of August, 1981.

ames F. Mayer, Admini#gtrator
Algska Police Standa®ds Council

Revoked by Council on 10/21/1981




